

JO Code No.WB00885

T.R. 06 of 22

Order No. 11 dated 03-11-2022

The record is put up by petition filed on behalf of the accused Saroj @ Saroja Kumar Swain along with certified copy of order dated 30-09-2022, passed by the Hon'ble High Court in CRM (N.D.P.S) No.1162 of 2022 and an application praying for permission to furnish bail bond.

The certified copy of order is duly supported by an affidavit filed by an advocate, affirming the genuinity of the said document.

Perused the same as well as other materials on record.

Heard the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Considering the order passed by the Hon'ble Court the petitioner is permitted to furnish bail bond accordingly.

To date.

Dictd. & Corrted. by me,

*Judge, Special Court,
under NDPS Act, Howrah.*

*Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Howrah*