

JO Code No.WB00885

T.R. 06 of 2022

Order No. 10 dated 16-02-2023

The record is put up by petition filed on behalf of accused Saroj Kumar Swain along with a petition praying for return of mobile Phone (vivo being Model No. 1819), which is own.

Copy served.

Perused the same as well as other materials on record.

It appears that a Vivo Mobile Phone of Model No. 1819 was seized in connection with this case. The petitioner is said to be the owner of such mobile phone.

Call for a report from the I/O regarding ownership of the concerned phone together with his opinion with regard to return of the seized article.

To 09-03-2023 for call for report from the I/O.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I/O of this case.

Dictd. & Corrted. by me,

*Judge, Special Court,
under NDPS Act, Howrah.*

*Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Howrah*