

NDPS Case No.06/2022

Order No.10 Dated: 27.09.2024

The date is fixed for appearance & evidence.

Sole accused on CB is absent by filing a petition on the ground stated therein and prayed to be represented by his Ld. Lawyer u/s. 317 of the Cr.P.C.

Perused the petition. Considered. Considering the ground prayer is allowed.

Fix 30.09.2024 for appearance & evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge, Special Court under
N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.
JO Code-WB00787**