

T.R-06 of 2022

Order No. 15 dated: 17.04.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Sole accused person on court bail is absent by petition U/S-317 of Cr.P.C.

No witness is present.

Heard both sides.

Ld. prosecution is directed to take steps regarding issuance of summons as per C.S witness.

Fix. **26.06.2025** and **27.06.2025** for appearance and evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me