

T.R. Case No. 06 of 2022

Order No.18 Dated 02.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Sole accused person on court bail is absent by petition u/s-317 of the Cr.P.C and praying for representing them by their Ld. Lawyer.

None moves.

Ld. P.P in charge raised strong objection.

Therefore the petition u/s-317 of the Cr.P.C is hereby rejected.

Issue W/A against the accused person in light of the order passed by the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta and start proceeding u/s-446 Cr.P.C against the surity/surities.

No witness is present.

Ld. P.P incharge has filed an adjournment petition.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix. **26.11.2025** for E.R of W/A.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah for necessary compliance.